Board, dated November 13, 1902, and numbered Requisition No. 27, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated February 21, row, for the construction 
and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st 
day of October 1902, and amounting to the sum of six hundred and ninety-eight 
thousand dollars, ($698,000); and 

Whereas, Wm. Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work 
done and the materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the con-